Eligible Buyers may receive payment of closing costs, i.e., title work and policy, reasonable attorney’s fees 
for closing of title, preparation of survey, homeowner’s insurance, recording fees, and other necessary 
closing expenses to third parties, not to exceed one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.) per unit.  This 
assistance shall be in the form of a grant.  Total buyer assistance grants, which include Payment of Closing 
Costs and Payment of Lender Fees, shall not exceed three thousand dollars ($3,000) per unit.  Utility 
deposits, i.e., gas and electric, paid to utility companies are to be returned to the Borough Affordable

[...]

The buyer will execute documents required to secure payment 
to New Providence. 

Payment of Lender Fees 

Eligible Buyers may receive payment of lender fees, i.e., mortgage points, application fees, appraisal fees, 
bank attorney review fees, and necessary mortgage closing expenses, not to exceed one thousand five 
hundred dollars ($1,500.) per unit.  This assistance shall be in the form of a grant.  Total buyer assistance 
grants, which include Payment of Closing Costs and Payment of Lender Fees, shall not exceed three 
thousand dollars ($3000) per unit. 

Administration 

New Providence’s Affordability Assistance Programs will be managed by the Borough Affordable Housing